• 20% for Hardship Relief ($96,000). 

C.  Agency will receive a 60% share of the amount payable to the Participating 
Providers.  

D.  Based on the allocations identified above, the County agrees to pay Agency, from 
available and authorized funds, a sum not to exceed Two Million One hundred 
Seventy-Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Nine and Eighty-Three Cents 
($2,173,459.83) for accomplishing the Work required by this Agreement.  
Compensation for 2026 is established by the AMR Contract, as stated above in 
Section 3(B). Increases in future years are based on the CPI Index, up to a 
maximum of 5% annually. The estimated annual schedule below reflects the